

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8478/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2012
in WA No. 1292/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

N.C.H. VARDHARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2015 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

List the matter on 06.04.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master